

SC 445/2025
NCB Vs. PROSHANTA BARMAN
26.12.2025

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Accused produced from JC.

Fresh complaint u/s 8 (c), 20 (c) r/w 29 of NDPS Act
is filed by the complainant SI Manoj Kumar Yadav.

The copy of the complaint is supplied to the accused
against due acknowledgment.

Re-list for addressing arguments on point of
cognizance and for further proceedings on **19.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
26.12.2025