

SC 445/2025

**NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs. PROSHANTA
BARMAN**

19.01.2026

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh. Sanjeev Manan, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused not produced from JC.

This Court has received the letter issued by the concerned DCP, whereby it has been brought to the notice of the Court that owing to the paucity of staff, due to Republic Day, 2026 celebration arrangements, the accused persons are not produced before this Court.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the accused that owing to the nominations for the elections of the Bar Council of Delhi, he is not in a position to address arguments on the point of cognizance.

Re-list on 07.03.2026.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for accused that he is not available on 07.03.2026 and a specific request for 16.03.2026 is being made. Heard. Allowed. The date is changed to **16.03.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
19.01.2026