

**IA 1/26 SC 445/25
NCB VS PROSHANTA BARMAN**

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Sh. Sanjeev Manan, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused that he may be allowed to withdraw the present application. Heard and allowed. Let separate statement be recorded in this regard.

In view of the statement, the present application is dismissed and disposed off as withdrawn.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

**(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
30.01.2026**